	04-18-2		
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ₩	102423	576 .	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner or	TOZTZ	Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul Mazzotta and Joseph Bellotti X Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	4-3-03 Association Limited Partnership	Name: Glamo Internal Licen Address: Street Address: Woodbridge City:	ss of receiving patty(ies) our Secrets using Corporation 101 Jeulan Drive Ontario CANADA L4L812
Additional name(s) of conveying narty(ies:	attached	=	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	anacieur [Tes[No	General Partn	ership
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partne	ership
Assignment	Merger	Corporation-Si	ate Delaware
Security Agreement Other Execution Date:		representative designa	ciled in the United States, a domestic tion is attached: Yes X No a separate document from assignment) ddress(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Re	gistration No.(s)
70/428103			
	Additional number(s) att	ached Yes A	No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of a registrations invol	applications and ved:
Name: Robert H. G. Lockwo		7. Total fee (37 CFF	3.41)\$_ 40.00
Suite 3100, Promenade II		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1230 Peachtree	st., N.E.	8. Deposit account r	number:
City: <u>Atlanta</u> State: <u>GA</u>	Zip:_30309_3592		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Robert H. G. Lockwood Name of Person Signing	_Mus	man/ru/	H)3/13 Date
	otal number of pages including cover		ment:
Mail dd 2003 ECUOPER 00000206 76428165 85/1 40.00 DP	cuments to be recorded with a Commissioner of Patent & Tr Washington,	ademarks, Box Assignme	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002713 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 04/03/2003

FRO1:

FAX NO. :6103761913

Mar. 25 2003 10:53AM P1

ASSIGNMENT OF U. S. SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Paul Mazzotta, so individual and citizen of the United States, and Joseph Bellotti, an individual and citizen of the United States, have adopted, used and are using the mark GLAIMOLIR SECRETS & Design, which is the subject of U.S. service mark Application Serial No. 76/428165; and

WIJEREAS, Glamour Secrets Licensing Corporation, a Delaware corporation, is destrous of acquiring said mark and any federal registration for the mark to issue from pending Application Serial No. 76/428165;

NCW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Paul Mazzotta and Joseph Bellotti do hereby assign unto the said Glamour Secrets Libensing Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to said mark and any federal registration for the mark to issue from pending Application Serial No. 76/428165, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, effective as of March 18, 2003.

ALIL MAZZIMTA

OSEPH BELLOTTI

LIT/802727.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002713 FRAME: 0792